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1126 South Commerce St.    
Harlingen, TX 78550 
Off: (956) 230-3435 
Fax: (956) 720-0830 

 www.ethoseng.net 
 
February 5, 2024 
IDEA Donna Mechanical Upgrades 
  

0BADDENDUM NO. 2 
A. PURPOSE AND INTENT 
 
This addendum is issued for the purpose of modifying the plans for the project referenced above. 
This addendum shall become part of the contract and all contractors shall be bound by its content. 
All aspects of the specifications and drawings not covered herein shall remain the same. 
The General Conditions and the Special Conditions of the specifications shall govern all parts of the 
work and apply in full force to this addendum. 
 
B. SCOPE 
 
I. Clarifications 

1. See attached pre-bid sign-in sheet. 

2. See attached plan holder list. 

 
II. Specifications 

1. Section 236423 - SCROLL WATER CHILLERS: In lieu of pump motor VFDs, provide factory 
installed motor starters. 

 
2. Section 238113.11 - Packaged Terminal Air-Conditioners- Through-Wall Units: Provide hot 

gas reheat coils and related dehumidification controls package option. 
 

III. Drawings 
 

1. Sheet ME4.01: 
a) Revised Wall Mounted AC Unit Schedule. See attached sheet. 
b) Revised Air Cooled Chiller Schedule. See attached sheet. 
c) Revised Equipment Connection Schedule.  See attached sheet. 

http://www.ethoseng.net/
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IDEA Public Schools IDEA Donna Mechanical Upgrades RFP# 21-DCTX-0224 
10:00 AM Tuesday,  January 30, 2024 

PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET 
 

NAME 
EMAIL 

COMPANY PHONE FAX 

Cesar Gonzalez 
cgonzalez@ethoseng.net  

Ethos Engineering 956-230-3435 956-720-0830 

 Gerardo Juarez 
gerardo@ethoseng.net 
  

Ethos Engineering 956-230-3435   

Antonio Guevara 

Antonio.guevara@ideapublicschools.org 

 

IDEA Public Schools 956-272-2360  

Bonnibelle Trejo 

Bonnibelle.trejo@ideapublicschools.org 

IDEA Public Schools   

Elda Pruneda 

Elda.pruneda@ideapublicschools.org 

IDEA Public Schools 956-678-2403  

Brice Chandler 

brice.chandler@carrier.com 

ALC 956-929-0533  

Tony Moncada  

Juan.MONCADAJR@Carrier.com 

Carrier   

Marcos Rios 

Marcos.rios@cahsinc.com 

CAHS 956-428-4509  

Chad Ufland 

c.ufland@cahsinc.com 

 

CAHS 956-428-4509  
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